
JPN - COL
14:0 (3:0)

Match Officials: 
Referee: THEIN Thein Aye (MYA) Assistant Referee 1: CHENG Hui Yun (TPE)
4th Official: OH Hyeon Jeong (KOR) Assistant Referee 2: WANG Yu Ting (TPE)
Match Commissioner: KUO Joanna Ting Hui (TPE)

Goals Scored:

OTAKE Mayu (JPN) 5', KUMAGAI Shioka (JPN) 16', HORIE Mitsuki (JPN) 27', OTAKE Mayu (JPN) 48', HORIE Mitsuki (JPN) 50', 
OTAKE Mayu (JPN) 52', MIURA Satsuki (JPN) 54', NAKAMURA Mizuki (JPN) 56', MATSUBARA Arisa (JPN) 67', KAWANO Juri (JPN) 78', 
KAWANO Juri (JPN) 79', HIRAKUNI Mizuki (JPN) 81', DE LA HOZ Laura Andrea (COL) 89' own goal, KAWANO Juri (JPN) 90'+5  

JPN - Japan

[ 1 ] MORITA Yukari (GK)
[ 2 ] MATSUNAGA Saki
[ 3 ] OKUGAWA Chisa (-46' HT)
[ 6 ] YAMAKAWA Natsuki
[ 10 ] NAKAMURA Mizuki (C) (-59')
[ 11 ] OTAKE Mayu (-59')
[ 12 ] YAMADA Yui
[ 14 ] RYU Sayaka
[ 16 ] KUMAGAI Shioka (-59')
[ 17 ] UMEZU Mie
[ 20 ] HORIE Mitsuki

COL - Colombia

[ 1 ] SIERRA Luisa Fernanda (GK) (C)
[ 3 ] CASALLAS Yeimi Paola (-46' HT)
[ 5 ] SUAREZ ARCILA Ana María
[ 6 ] DE LA HOZ Laura Andrea
[ 9 ] QUIÑONEZ Hectir Yojhana (-66')
[ 10 ] JIMENEZ AVILA Laura
[ 12 ] TORRES ROJAS Laura Tatiana
[ 15 ] LASTRA ALVAREZ Laura Sofia
[ 16 ] PERLAZA ROJAS Smith Yalile
[ 18 ] CARTAGENA Estefania
[ 20 ] BERNAL BARBOSA Laura

Substitutes:

[ 4 ] MIURA Satsuki (+46' HT)
[ 5 ] MATSUBARA Arisa (+59')
[ 7 ] KAWANO Juri (+59')
[ 8 ] TAKIZAWA Rio
[ 9 ] YAMAGUCHI Chihiro
[ 13 ] KUDO Mako
[ 15 ] MIZUTANI Yuki
[ 18 ] KITSUKI Yui (GK)
[ 19 ] HIRAKUNI Mizuki (+59')

Substitutes:

[ 4 ] DELGADO SERNA Valentina (+66')
[ 7 ] GOMEZ Laura Andrea (+46' HT)

Coach: MOCHIZUKI Satoru Coach: HERNANDEZ SIERRA Hector Fabio

Cautions:

None

Expulsions:

None

Additional Time:

first half: 2 min., second half: 5 min.
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JPN - COL
14:0 (3:0)

JPN - Japan STATISTICS COL - Colombia
55 Shots 0
33 Shots on Goal 0
9 Fouls 2

20 Corner Kicks 0
0 Free Kicks 0
0 Penalty Kicks 0
5 Offsides 1
0 Own Goals 1
0 Cautions (Yellow Cards) 0
0 Expulsions (2nd Yellow) 0
0 Expulsions (Red Cards) 0

63% Ball Possession 37%
27 Actual Playing Time 16

JPN - Japan

No. Name Pos Min GF GA SG/S PK Fouls Y Red Cards
FC FS 2Y=R R

1 MORITA Yukari GK 90
2 MATSUNAGA Saki D 90 0/2
3 OKUGAWA Chisa D 45
6 YAMAKAWA Natsuki D 90 0/1

10 NAKAMURA Mizuki (C) M 59 1 2/4
11 OTAKE Mayu F 59 3 7/8 1 1
12 YAMADA Yui D 90
14 RYU Sayaka M 90 1/2 1
16 KUMAGAI Shioka M 59 1 2/5
17 UMEZU Mie M 90 3/4 1
20 HORIE Mitsuki F 90 2 7/15 5

Substitutes
4 MIURA Satsuki D 45 1 2/2
5 MATSUBARA Arisa D 31 1 1/2
7 KAWANO Juri F 31 3 5/7 1

19 HIRAKUNI Mizuki M 31 1 3/3 1
Own goal 1 3/3

Totals 14 33/55 9 2

COL - Colombia

No. Name Pos Min GF GA SG/S PK Fouls Y Red Cards
FC FS 2Y=R R

1 SIERRA Luisa Fernanda (C) GK 90 14
3 CASALLAS Yeimi Paola M 45
5 SUAREZ ARCILA Ana María M 90 2
6 DE LA HOZ Laura Andrea D 90 1 1
9 QUIÑONEZ Hectir Yojhana F 66 1

10 JIMENEZ AVILA Laura M 90
12 TORRES ROJAS Laura Tatiana M 90 1
15 LASTRA ALVAREZ Laura Sofia M 90 1
16 PERLAZA ROJAS Smith Yalile D 90 2
18 CARTAGENA Estefania M 90 1
20 BERNAL BARBOSA Laura M 90

Substitutes
4 DELGADO SERNA Valentina D 24
7 GOMEZ Laura Andrea F 45

Totals 14 2 8

Legend:
-nn Time when player substituted out (C) Captain
+nn Time when player substituted in 2Y=R 2nd Yellow = Red Card D Defender
F Forward FC Fouls Committed FS Fouls Suffered GA Goals Against
GF Goals For GK Goalkeeper HT Half-time M Midfielder
Min Minutes Played PK Penalty Kicks (Goals/Shots) Pos Position
R Red Cards (Expulsions) SG/S Shots on Goal/Shots Y Yellow Cards (Cautions)
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